expenses (net of tax) 65,897 30,514 12,035 10,188 13,160
Amortization of intangible assets and
other (net of tax) 36,643 12,287 7,708 7,675 8,973
Venezuela foreign currency loss (net of
tax) 3,737 3,737 - - -
Income tax adjustments   (55,101 )   (45,770 )   2,192   (5,597 )   (5,926 )

Total adjustments to net income (net of tax)   51,176   768   21,935   12,266   16,207
Adjusted net income $ 623,089   $159,501   $ 143,464   $ 175,972   $ 144,153

GAAP diluted EPS $ 4.12 $ 1.15 $ 0.88 $ 1.18 $ 0.91

Restructuring, integration and other
expenses (net of tax) 0.47 0.22 0.09 0.07 0.09
Amortization of intangible assets and
other (net of tax) 0.26 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.07
Venezuela foreign currency loss (net of
tax) 0.03 0.03 - - -
Income tax adjustments   (0.39 )   (0.33 )   0.02   (0.04 )   (0.04 )

Total adjustments to diluted EPS (net of
tax)   0.37   0.01   0.16   0.09   0.12

Adjusted EPS* $ 4.49   $ 1.16   $ 1.04   $ 1.27   $ 1.02

   Third Quarter Ended   Nine Months Ended
   Acquisitions/

As Reported and As Divestitures (1)/
Organic Sales - Reported - Estimated Organic Sales -

Fiscal 2016 Fiscal 2016 Extra Week (2) Fiscal 2016
(in thousands)

Avnet, Inc. $ 6,174,716 $ 19,992,467 $ (464,098 ) $ 19,528,369
EM 4,041,527 12,627,543 (300,000 ) 12,327,543
TS 2,133,189 7,364,924 (164,098 ) 7,200,826

EM
Americas $ 1,192,695 $ 3,583,065 $ (82,000 ) $ 3,501,065
EMEA 1,330,751 3,798,262 (92,000 ) 3,706,262
Asia 1,518,081 5,246,216 (126,000 ) 5,120,216

TS
Americas $ 1,241,209 $ 4,375,343 $ (123,112 ) $ 4,252,231
EMEA 615,824 2,098,981 (17,986 ) 2,080,995
Asia 276,156 890,600 (23,000 ) 867,600

   Third Quarter Ended   Nine Months Ended
As Reported -   Acquisitions/   Organic Sales - As Reported -   Acquisitions/   Organic Sales -

Fiscal 2015 Divestitures (1) Fiscal 2015 Fiscal 2015 Divestitures (1) Fiscal 2015
(in thousands)

Avnet,
Inc. $ 6,736,860 $ 21,246 $ 6,758,106 $ 21,128,326 $ 94,110 $ 21,222,436

EM 4,219,528 — 4,219,528 13,028,812 — 13,028,812
TS 2,517,332 21,246 2,538,578 8,099,514 94,110 8,193,624

EM
Americas $ 1,237,213 $ — $ 1,237,213 $ 3,652,114 $ — $ 3,652,114
EMEA 1,251,873 — 1,251,873 3,759,678 — 3,759,678
Asia 1,730,442 — 1,730,442 5,617,020 — 5,617,020

TS
Americas $ 1,440,532 $ 6,630 $ 1,447,162 $ 4,724,640 $ 17,425 $ 4,742,065
EMEA 717,196 14,616 731,812 2,246,822 76,685 2,323,507
Asia 359,604 — 359,604 1,128,052 — 1,128,052

(1)   Includes the following acquisitions:
•   Orchestra Service Gmbh acquired in November 2015 in the TS EMEA Region
• ExitCertified Corporation acquired in January 2016 in the TS America Region

(2) The impact of the additional week of sales in the first quarter of fiscal 2016 is estimated

   Sales   Organic
As Reported Sales

Sales Sales Year-Year % Organic Organic Year-Year %
As Reported As Reported Change in Sales Sales Change in

Q3-Fiscal Year-Year Constant Q3-Fiscal Year-Year Constant
2016 % Change Currency 2016 % Change Currency